Osteochondral Graft Fixation
Knee and Biologics Brochure
02 I Osteochondral Graft Fixation
Osteochondral Introduction
Unstable osteochondral lesions may require additional fixation to reduce the chondral fragment sufficiently and
allow healing. The Bio-Compression and Chondral Dart™ Implant Kits include the disposables for chondral flap
reduction and fixation.
For cartilage restoration, OATS®, BioUni®, and BioPatella™ systems provide an instrumented approach for the

osteochondral fragment or allograft transplant.
 ■ Variable-Stepped Thread Pitch: Wider thread pitch
at the tip of the screw enters the bone faster than
each trailing thread, compressing the fragments
progressively as the screw is advanced.
 ■ Cannulated: Cannulated screws and instrumentation
allow for provisionary fixation of osteochondral
fragment or transplant using a guidewire.
 ■ Headless: Titanium screws can be implanted intra-
articularly with minimal risk of impingement, allowing
surgeons to achieve zero-profile stable fixation of an
osteochondral transplant.
Product Description Item Number
Bio-Compression Screw
Bio-Compression Screw Instrument Set AR-5025S
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 16 mm AR-5025B-16
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 18 mm AR-5025B-18
Bio-Compression Screw, 2.7 mm to 3.7 mm × 20 mm AR-5025B-20
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 22 mm AR-5025B-22
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 24 mm AR-5025B-24
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 26 mm AR-5025B-26
Osteochondral Repair
Osteochondral Flap Repair (single-shot set) AR-4009S
Osteochondral Flap Repair (multishot set) AR-4095S
Chondral Dart™ Implant, 18 mm AR-4005B-18
Compression FT Screw System
Product Description Item Number
2.5 Micro Compression FT Screws
8 mm to 14 mm (1 mm increments) AR-8725-08H – 14H
16 mm to 50 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8725-16H – 50H
3.5 Mini Compression FT Screws
12 mm to 60 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8730-12H – 60H
4.0 Standard Compression FT Screws
16 mm to 60 mm (2 mm increments) AR-8740-16H – 60H
Products may not be available in all markets because product availability is subject to the regulatory approvals and medical practices
in individual markets. Please contact your Arthrex representative if you have questions about the availability of products in your area.
04 I Osteochondral Graft Fixation
Cartilage Preservation